Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 03	3-2007  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	01684
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sheldon Fisher	Name: Crosstex International, Inc.
Richard Allen Orofino	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10 Ranick Road
Execution Date(s) December 11, 2006	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hauppauge
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 11788
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V. No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s) RE 36,924
	RE 36,924
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Minntech Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Attention Zona Kaliher	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14605 28th Avenue North	Enclosed
Street Address. 14003 Zoth Avenue North	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Minneapolis	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6192
State: Minnesota Zip: 55447	
Phone Number: 763 553 2402	Expiration Date 10-09 35 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Fax Number: 763 551 2653	Authorized User Name
Email Address: <u>zkaliher@minntech.com</u>	Authorized oser Name
9. Signature: Zona Kaliker	4-27-07
Signature	Date
Zona Kaliher	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	
cocomens to be recorded introduced cover spec	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sheldon Fisher of Sante Fe Springs, CA, Paul Allen Orofino and Richard Allen Orofino, both of Hauppauge, NY, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in EMBOSSED DENTAL BIB WITH REDUCED-SIZE ADHESIVE MEANS, No. RE 36,924 dated 24 October 2000, and are the sole owners of said patent, and.

WHEREAS, Crosstex International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the New York, and having its principal offices at 10 Ranick Road, Hauppauge, New York 11788, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, adding and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we h	ave hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as
dated below.	
_	$MM_{\odot} EV$
Date: $\frac{12-11-06}{1}$	Sillian Time
	Sheldon Fisher
STATE OF $//\varphi(\iota)$ 70/ $k$	
STATE OF MASSAU SS:	
7	
On this // day of // Or	164, 2006 before me personally appeared
Sheldon Fisher, to me known to be the person descri	bed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free	act and deed.
Lynn Bogdanowich	Olpan Col Obrowel
(seal) Notary Public, State of New Yo	rk Notary Public
No. 4734909	
Qualified in Nassau County	
Date: Commission Expires Sept. 30,	2009
	Paul Allen Orofino
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF SS:	
0.41:	0005 1 6 11 12 12
On this day of	, 2005, before me personally appeared Paul bed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free	act and deed.
(seal)	Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0140

Date: 11-06	Richard Paul Allen Orofino	
STATE OF May Myk Sour ) SS:	Allen Orolino	
	1	
On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	2006, before me personally appeared Paul	
On this 1 day of 2006, before me personally appeared Paul Allen Orofino, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.		
(seal)	Notary Public	

Lynn Bogdanowich
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4734909
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Sept. 30, 20

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/02/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0141